
From January 2022… 
The Messy Derwent Project! 

 
In January, the church in the Derwent Ings Benefice is starting the ‘Messy Derwent Project’!   
It involves fun activities, for children and their families. Each session will be jam packed with 
exciting tasks, followed by a simple meal.  Below is the timetable of events for each village 

(venues may change if covid restrictions do not allow us to use the schools).   
Why not put the dates in your diary? 

 

We need people to help run the activities and cook the meal.  Would you like to be involved? 

To find out more, email: emmamawer.multiplyleader@gmail.com 
 

Theme 1 
Thur 6th Jan, 3:30-5:30pm @ Wheldrake Primary School - Messy Church 
Fri 14th Jan, 3:30-5:30pm @ Elvington Primary School - Sweaty Church 
Thur 20th Jan, 3:30-5:30pm @ Sutton Primary School - Science Church 

Thur 27th Jan, 3:30-5:30pm @ Wheldrake Church - Worship Church 
Theme 2 

Thur 3rd Feb, 3:30-5:30pm @ Wheldrake Primary School - Messy Church 
Fri11th Feb, 3:30-5:30pm @ Elvington Primary School - Sweaty Church 
Thur 17th Feb, 3:30-5:30pm @ Sutton Primary School - Science Church 

Thur 3rd Mar, 3:30-5:30pm @ Wheldrake Church - Worship Church 
Theme 3 

Thur 10th Mar, 3:30-5:30pm @ Wheldrake Primary School - Messy Church 
Fri 18th Mar, 3:30-5:30pm @ Elvington Primary School - Sweaty Church 
Thur 24th Mar, 3:30-5:30pm @ Sutton Primary School - Science Church 

Thur 31st Mar, 3:30-5:30pm @ Wheldrake Church - Worship Church 
Theme - Easter Special! 

Thur 7th Apr, 3:30-5:30pm @ Wheldrake Primary School – Fun Church! 
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